HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO B-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 571 (INCLUDING AMENDMENTS TO RESOLVE CONFLICTS)

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

June 12

- 1 On page 2 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 25, delete "and".
- 2 After line 25, insert:
- 3 "(d) Does not sell or offer on-premises consumption of alcoholic beverages; and".
- 4 In line 26, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 5 On page 3, delete lines 35 and 36.
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 38 through 45.
- 7 On page 5, delete lines 1 and 2.
- 8 In line 3, delete "10" and insert "8".
- 9 In line 24, delete "11" and insert "9".
- 10 In line 35, delete "12" and insert "10".
- 11 On page 6, after line 10, insert:
- 12 "SECTION 10a. If Senate Bill 84 becomes law, section 10 of this 2007 Act (amending ORS

13 **441.030) is repealed.**".

- 14 In line 11, delete "13" and insert "11".
- 15 On page 8, line 4, delete "14" and insert "12".
- 16 In line 5, delete "15" and insert "13".
- 17